

MHAU1300000522006

ORDER BELOW EXH.226 IN R.C.S. NO. 65 OF 2010

(Laldas Vs. M.C.A)

1. Plaintiff has filed this application for adjournment.
2. Plaintiff has submitted that, his advocate is unable to attend the Court due to personal difficult. Hence, case be adjourned.
3. Defendant has given the say that this case is 11 years old. Hence, this application be allowed subject to costs.
4. I heard Ld. Counsel for the parties.
5. I perused this application and say submitted. This case is of the year 2010. It is to be decided on top priority basis as per directions of the Hon'ble High Court. Already sufficient chances are given to the plaintiff. Conduct of plaintiff shows that he is deliberately trying to prolong the proceeding. However, I consider that in the interest of justice, one chance can be given to the plaintiff subject to payment of costs. Therefore, I pass this order.

ORDER

This application is hereby allowed subject to costs of Rs.2000/- (Rs. Two Thousand) to be deposited in the office of this Court payable to Municipal Corporation.

Date : 09/11/2021

Sd/-
(Smt. S. N. Morwale)
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
(MCA Court) Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: Manjushri S. Salve.
Court	: C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 09-11-2021
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 09-11-2021
Order uploaded on	: 09-11-2021