

MHAU130000052006



ORDER BELOW EXH. 222 IN R.C.S NO. 65 OF 2010
(Laldas Vs. M.C.A.)

1. Plaintiff has filed this application for setting aside no evidence order.
2. Plaintiff has submitted that mother of his advocate Shirsikar was suffering from serious illness. Hence, his advocate could not remain present before the Court. Hence his side for evidence was closed. Plaintiff wants to lead his evidence. Hence he be permitted to adduce further evidence.
3. Defendant given say to this application at Exh. No.222(A). Defendant has strongly opposed this application. Defendant has submitted that this application is liable to be rejected with cost.
4. I heard Ld. Counsel for the parties. I perused this application and say submitted. I perused record of this case. I consider that in the interest of justice, one chance can be given to the plaintiff to adduce his evidence. Hence, I pass this order.

Order

1. This application is hereby allowed.

2. Evidence of Plaintiff be taken on record.

Date : 17/11/2021

Sd/-
(Smt. S. N. Morwale)
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
(MCA Court) Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word,
as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: H.A.S.Pathan
Court	: C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 22-09-2021
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 22-09-2021
Order uploaded on	: 22-09-2021